
2026 University of St. Francis (III.) Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 1, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 6-3   Home: 0-0   Away: 4-3   Neutral: 2-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (65), Opp (56)   DPs Turned: Team (2), Opp (1)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (2), Landeros (2), Totals (2), Opp (3)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (16-20), Landeros (8-10), Schofield
(5-7), Boyle (3-3)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
16 Saldana, Missy .419 9-9 31 9 13 1 0 0 10 14 .452 2 3 2 0 .500 0 0 4-5 9 0 1 .900
13 Smardo, Morgan .409 9-9 22 7 9 3 0 0 3 12 .545 2 0 2 0 .458 0 1 1-1 5 1 1 .857
7 Viar, Sarah .407 9-9 27 4 11 1 0 0 2 12 .444 4 0 2 0 .469 1 1 0-0 16 11 2 .931
20 Cook, Kylie .400 9-9 25 7 10 0 0 0 3 10 .400 1 1 0 0 .444 0 4 0-0 13 18 4 .886
25 Hurst, Emily .348 9-9 23 4 8 1 0 2 11 15 .652 6 1 2 0 .484 1 0 0-0 7 6 1 .929
26 Taylor, Jaelynn .346 9-9 26 4 9 3 0 0 4 12 .462 2 1 6 0 .414 0 0 0-0 45 2 0 1.000
21 Koontz, Kamryn .238 8-8 21 1 5 2 0 0 3 7 .333 1 0 5 0 .273 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
9 Landeros, Isabella .226 9-9 31 2 7 1 0 0 5 8 .258 0 0 3 0 .226 0 0 0-0 51 7 0 1.000
11 Sippel, Abby 1.000 6-4 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 2 2.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
4 Anderson, Juliana .600 5-1 5 5 3 0 0 0 2 3 .600 1 0 0 0 .667 0 0 1-1 1 1 1 .667
2 Boyle, Emily .462 6-5 13 5 6 0 1 0 3 8 .615 3 0 1 0 .563 0 0 0-0 2 6 0 1.000
33 Kaddatz, Hailey .333 4-0 3 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 .333 1 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
8 Schofield, Kaitlyn .143 5-5 14 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 .143 0 0 2 0 .143 0 0 0-0 1 1 1 .667
17 Gray, Alana .000 3-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
6 Farkas, Mackenzie .000 2-0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
22 Cluck, Chylece .000 7-4 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 6 4 0 1.000
24 Aguilar, Amia .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
Totals .343 9-9 248 53 85 13 1 2 46 106 .427 24 6 27 0 .411 2 6 6-7 160 58 11 .952
Opponents .280 9-9 214 45 60 13 1 3 37 84 .393 28 8 49 0 .382 1 11 8-10 166 70 12 .952

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
13 Smardo, Morgan 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 4 5 0 1 0 1 0 0 .667 0 2 0 0 0
24 Aguilar, Amia 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.2 8 6 0 0 2 3 0 0 .471 0 1 0 0 0
2 Boyle, Emily 3.55 4-1 6 4 3 1-0 1 21.2 20 14 11 10 21 8 0 0 .238 2 1 0 0 4
8 Schofield, Kaitlyn 4.40 2-2 5 5 3 0-0 0 28.2 28 20 18 17 26 1 1 3 .262 2 4 0 1 7
Totals 3.81 6-3 13 9 6 1 1 53.1 60 45 29 28 49 13 1 3 .280 4 8 0 1 11
Opponents 5.19 3-6 14 9 4 2 0 55.1 85 53 41 24 27 13 1 2 .343 3 6 0 2 6



2026 University of St. Francis (III.) Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 1, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
9 Landeros, Isabella 58 51 7 0 1.000 0 8 2 .800 2 0
26 Taylor, Jaelynn 47 45 2 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
22 Cluck, Chylece 10 6 4 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Boyle, Emily 8 2 6 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
21 Koontz, Kamryn 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Sippel, Abby 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Aguilar, Amia 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Viar, Sarah 29 16 11 2 .931 1 0 0 — 0 0
25 Hurst, Emily 14 7 6 1 .929 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Saldana, Missy 10 9 0 1 .900 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Cook, Kylie 35 13 18 4 .886 1 0 0 — 0 0
13 Smardo, Morgan 7 5 1 1 .857 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Anderson, Juliana 3 1 1 1 .667 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Schofield, Kaitlyn 3 1 1 1 .667 0 5 2 .714 0 0
17 Gray, Alana 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Kaddatz, Hailey 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Farkas, Mackenzie 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 229 160 58 11 .952 3 16 4 .800 2 0
Opponents 248 166 70 12 .952 2 12 2 .857 3 0


